1/20Digital axis control
Type VT-HNC100
Component series 3X
RE 30139/08.12
Replaces: 10.11
Table of contents
H7642
Content Page

RE 30139/08.12   VT-HNC100...3X 3/20Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AG
Ordering code
VT-HNC100  = Serial unit
Version Compact for 1 axis = C
Version for 1 hydraulic axis = 1
Version for 2 hydraulic axes = 2
Version for 3 hydraulic axes = 3
Version for 4 hydraulic axes = 4
Component series 30 to 39 = 3X
(30 to 39: unchanged technical data and pinout)
 Option
000 = without synchronization
G02 = Synchronization 2-axis version
G03 = Synchronization 3-axis version
G04 = Synchronization 4-axis version
00 = No fitting
E0 = TCP/IP 1)
Position transducer
I = Incremental/SSI
(not in connection with Compact version)
S = SSI
(only in connection with Compact version)
Bus connection 2)
P = PROFIBUS DP
C = CANopen
N = PROFINET RT
(not in connection with Compact version)
E = EtherNet/IP
(not in connection with Compact version)
VT-HNC100 3X
Included within the scope of delivery:
Mating connector for
– X1S (Type Phoenix Mini Combicon 3-pole),
– X2D (Type Phoenix Micro Combicon 8-pole or Phoenix Mini
Combicon 12-pole),
– X2A (Type Phoenix Micro Combicon 8-pole or HD-SUB 15-
pole),
– X8M (Type Phoenix Micro Combicon 8-pole or HD-SUB
15-pole)
Recommended accessories (can be ordered separately)
Description Material number
Interface cable RS232 (1:1), length 3 m R900776897
USB-RS232 converter R901066684
Cable set VT17220-1X/HNC100-3X, length 2 m,
for analog signals (connection X2A) or digital position measurement systems (connec-
tion X8M) with HD connector and open breakout cable for:
VT-HNC100-1-3X, VT-HNC100-2-3X,
VT-HNC100-3-3X, VT-HNC100-4-3X
R901189300
Cable set VT17220-1X/HNC100-3X length 2 m,
for analog signals (connection X2A) or digital position measurement systems (connec-
tion X8M) with FK-MC connector and open breakout cable for VT-HNC100-C-3X
R901189302
Plug-in connector type 6ES7972-0BA42-0XA0 for PROFIBUS DP R901312863
1) Only specify "E0" if the Ethernet service interface is desired
for "PROFIBUS DP"
2) Versions without bus connection are not available.
4/20 Bosch Rexroth AG   Hydraulics VT-HNC100...3X   RE 30139/08.12
Software project planning
Project planning
Developing application-specific data sets forms the basis for
the function of the VT-HNC100...3X. These data sets are gen-
erated on the PC and sent to VT-HNC100...3X. The connec-
tion of user program and data sets is called project. This soft-
ware project planning is implemented according to fix steps:
1. The tasks of the VT-HNC100...3X are defined and recorded
in a flow chart. In this connection, the meaning of the inputs
and outputs and the used parameters is defined.
2. The functions of the flow chart are implemented in a series
of NC commands.
3. The machine data (selection of transducers and controllers)
and the parameters of the NC program are defined.

Notes
	Features
	Ordering code
	Software project planning
	Overview of the controller functions
	System overview
	System overview, interfaces
	Technical data VT-HNC100-C-3X
	Technical data VT-HNC100-...-3X (CPU + axis electronics)
	Pinout VT-HNC100-C-3X/... (Compact)
	Pinout VT-HNC100-1-3X/... (1-axis version)
	Pinout VT-HNC100-2-3X/... (2-axis version)
	Pinout VT-HNC100-3-3X/... (3-axis version)
	Pinout VT-HNC100-4-3X/... (4-axis version)
	Unit dimensions
	Project Planning / Maintenance Instructions / Additional Information
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false